# L210000 51645

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800358684318

02/10/21--01003--003 \*\*125.00



2001 FEB -9 PM 2: 52

## **CORPORATE** ACCESS, \_\_\_\_

When you need ACCESS to the world

<b>-</b>	~
	"

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

			WALKIN
		PICK U	JP: 02/05/2021
		CERTIFIED COPY	
	XX	РНОТОСОРУ	
		CUS	
;	ХХ	FILING	LLC
1.		Blue Ladder Architecture	e and Construction Services, LLC
2.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)
3.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)
4.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)
5.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)
6.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMEN	NT #)
SPEC INST		L CTIONS:	

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co					
	Blue Lado	ler Architecture and Co	onstruct	ion Servi	ces, LLC.	
SUBJ	ECT:			.=		
		Name o	f Limite	ed Liabili	ly Company	
The en	closed Articles o	f Organization and fee(	s) are si	ubmitted	for tiling.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning th	is matte	r to the fo	ollowing:	
	Alejandro I	. Velez, Esq.				
				Name of 1	Person	
	VIA Lawye	rs				
				Firm/Cor	npany	
	14 NE 1st A	avenue, Suite 815				
	_			Addre	ss	
	Miami. Flor	rida 33132				
	alex@vialaw	yers.com	City	State and	Zip Code	·
		E-mail address: (to be	used for	r future ar	nual report notificat	ion)
For furth	er information co	oncerning this matter, p	lease ca	ill:		
	Alejandro I.		305		425-1565	
		-	ı (	,		
	Nan	ne of Person		Code	Daytime Telephon	
Enclose	ed is a check for t	he following amount:				
<b>≡</b> \$12;	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	S	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy l copy is enclosed)	☐S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address		Ş	treet Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

۸	١R	T	1	C	L	Ε	1	-	1	١	a	m	e	
---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Blue Ladder Architecture and Construction Services, LLC.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
14 NE 1st Avenue, Suite 815 Miami, Florida 33132	14 NE 1st Avenue, Suite \$15 Miami, Florida 33132		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Regist (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register			

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

	Name	
14 NE 1st Street, Suite	e 815	
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	ceptable)
Miami	Florida	33132

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am Jamiliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:				
"MGR" = Manager					
AMBR	Oscar Armando Correa Martinez				
Astak	14 NE 1st Avenue, Suite 815 Miami, Florida 33132				
<del></del>					
<u> </u>					
	<del></del>				
(Use attachment if necessary)  ARTICLE V: Effective date if other than the date	of filing: 02.08/2021 (OPTIONAL)				
	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after				
the date of filing.)	cente and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 30 days after				
	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as				
the document's effective date on the Department					
•					
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,					
Purpose provision: Any and all lawful business.	<u> </u>				
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	— Docu Signed by:				
RECORD SIGNATURE.	- تراسیا -				
	601200CA31A9408				
Signature of a me	ember or an authorized representative of a member.				
This document is execu	ted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.				
I am aware that any false	information submitted in a document to the Department of State				
constitutes a third degree	e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.				
Alejandro I. Velez, Esq.					
<u></u>	Typed or printed name of signce				

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)